

News Release

Timothy Jeffries, Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 16, 2016

MEDIA CONTACT
Office of Communications
602-542-4296
PIO@azdes.gov

Arizona Recognizes Support Professionals who Care for Individuals with Disabilities

Division of Developmental Disabilities' 13th Annual Awards Ceremony

PHOENIX – They are the men and women who dedicate their careers to assisting individuals with developmental disabilities to lead healthy and productive lives. Today, the DES Division of Developmental Disabilities (DDD), in partnership with the Office of Family and Community Resources, honored these men and women at its 13th Annual Direct Support Professionals Award Ceremony.

Speakers at the event will include DES Director Timothy Jeffries, DDD Assistant Director Dr. Laura Love and Gina Judy, M.A.O.M., Chief Operations Officer of the <u>Easter Seals Blake Foundation</u>.

"Our dynamic Division of Developmental Disabilities is the best in the nation when caring for our beloved individuals with disabilities," said Director Tim Jeffries. "It gives me great joy to recognize the support professionals who show kindness, love and support for some of the most treasured individuals in our state."

The event will be catered by members of <u>One Step Beyond, Inc.</u>, a unique culinary training program that teaches individuals with intellectual disabilities basic cooking skills needed for independent living. The participants are recipients of DDD benefits, and shining examples of how the work of direct support professionals can empower them to live full productive lives.

For more information about the **Division of Developmental Disabilities**, please visit our website.

###

The Arizona Department of Economic Security makes Arizona stronger by helping Arizonans reach their potential through temporary assistance for those in need, and care for the vulnerable.